Warriston Crematorium Seafield Cemetery & Crematorium

Price List - 1st April 2024

| Cramatari | THOU EIGHT APIN EVET | | |
|----------------------|---|----------------------|-----|
| Crematorium | Marrietan (Larimar and Claister Changle) and Sactiald | 917.00 | ** |
| Adult cremation fee | Warriston (Lorimer and Cloister Chapels) and Seafield Saturday surcharge | 104.00 | |
| | No service cremation | 407.00 | ** |
| Child cremation fee | Under 18 years | No charge | |
| | • | • | |
| Additional period | Warriston (Lorimer and Cloister Chapels) and Seafield | 41.00 | |
| Memorial service | Warriston (Lorimer and Cloister Chapels) and Seafield | 396.00 | • |
| Media and Visual | Webcast of service with 28 day playback | 83.00 | * |
| <u>Tributes</u> | DVD/USB of service (first copy) | 62.00 | |
| | Additional copy of DVD/USB | 26.00 | |
| | Visual tribute-single (first photo free) | 20.00 | |
| | Visual tribute - slide show- 25 images Visual tribute -slide show- 25 images and music | 42.00 83.00 | |
| | Additional images – 25 Maximum | 23.00 | |
| | Additional Family Video (only applies in addition to other Visual Tributes. If only a Family Video is | 25.00 | |
| | required, the Visual Tribute fee of £42.00 applies) | 20.00 | * |
| | Video Book | 99.00 | * |
| | Memory Box | 135.00 | * |
| | Download copy of visual tribute (recording of | | |
| | slideshow) | 11.00 | * |
| | Organist fee (Seafield and Warriston) | 47.00 | |
| <u>Miscellaneous</u> | Storage of coffin (per night) | 46.00 | * |
| | Dispersal of ashes (from another crematorium) | 194.00 | |
| | Scatter tube | 16.00 | * |
| | | | |
| Cemetery | | | |
| <u>Lairs</u> | Lair for 3 interments | 1,455.00 | |
| | Lair for 2 interments | 1,302.00 | |
| | Lair for cremated remains | 857.00 | |
| Garden of | Garden of Remembrance Lair | 1,144.00 | |
| Remembrance | Interment of cremation casket | 269.00 | |
| | | | |
| <u>Interment</u> | Adult | 1,074.00 | |
| | Child under 18 years | No charge | |
| | Cremation casket | 269.00 | |
| Occuptional | Ohamban in Massachann | 4 50 4 00 | *** |
| <u>Courtyard</u> | Chamber in Mausoleum Burial Chamber | 4,524.00 6,859.00 | |
| | Lair for cremated remains | 2,129.00 | |
| | Chamber for cremated remains [25-year lease] | 1,284.00 | *** |
| | Niche for cremated remains [25-year lease] | 688.00 | *** |
| | | | |
| Missollanosus | Equadation for manument | 252.00 | * |
| <u>Miscellaneous</u> | Foundation for monument Placing of ornaments | 352.00 148.00 | |
| | Use of chapel prior to interment in Seafield Cemetery | 279.00 | |
| | Additional lettering in courtyard lairs and chambers | 4.00 | |
| | | | |

^{* -} inclusive of VAT

^{** -} inclusive of Environmental Surcharge

^{*** -} includes exempt and taxable element